# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM479153

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Matt Black LLC		10/29/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Glory Charm Pty Ltd HK	
Street Address:	GLORY CHARM PTY LTD HK ROOMS 0515 13A/F TOWER WORLD FINANCE CENTRE HARBOUR CITY 17 CANTON ROAD	
City:	TSIMSHATSUI KLN	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92075	
Entity Type:	Corporation: HONG KONG	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3271711	KILL CITY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7604544673

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

/polliegautsch/

8583445905 Phone:

Email: pollie@gandalegal.com

Pollie Gautsch **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 665 San Rodolfo #124-209

Address Line 4: Solana Beach, CALIFORNIA 92075

# **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Pollie Gautsch

Address Line 1: 665 San Rodolfo #124-209

Address Line 4: Solana Beach, CALIFORNIA 92075

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pollie Gautsch

**DATE SIGNED:** 06/22/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

**SIGNATURE:** 

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0830** 900455671

source=Kill City assignment signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0831

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Matt Black, LLC ("Assignor"), has previously adopted and used in his business the following trademarks filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Trademarks"):

WIDOW and design registration number 4894195 KILL CITY registration number 3271711 BLANK GENERATION registration number 3932567 DAYDREAM NATION registration number 5060883

Assignor and GLORY CHARM PTY LTD HK ("Assignee") consent to transfer and assign to Assignee the above intellectual property rights pursuant to an agreement between the parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in the Trademark and the Trademark Registrations, together with the goodwill associated therewith; the Registrations as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the Trademarks therein pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. section 1060; and all rights of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including, without limitation, its right to sue for and collect damages for infringement or other violations of the same, including for past infringements or other violations. Assignor hereby agrees to execute all such documents as may be required to transfer and, when applicable, to record the transfer of the Trademarks and the Trademark Registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment on October 29, 2016.

Assignor	<u>Assignee</u>
MATT BLACK, LLC	GLORY CHARM PTY LTD HK
Ву:	Ву:
Title: MEMBER - PRESIDENT	Title: CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0832

**RECORDED: 06/22/2018**